
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

6 

37 

#02 

84 

#09 

27 

56 

4 

13 

76 

113 

38 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Douglas Valley 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Aubrey Bout 

John Branscombe II 

Chris Outzen 

Scott Simpson 

Thomas West 

Peter Mumford 

A. Sterling Cole 

Jared Odrick 

Michael Saia 

John Branscombe 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

135620 

465802 

635425 

378567 

399418 

502033 

122100 

217822 

426981 

676220 

471590 

336120 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

25 

24 

6 

4 

1 

Diff 

0.654 

9.889 

10.717 

19.456 

29.489 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:14.948 

1:15.034 

1:15.545 

1:16.868 

1:17.411 

1:17.204 

1:22.135 

1:19.077 

1:15.944 

1:15.930 

1:16.449 

1:33.659 

Sponsor 

Catang Motorsports 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

iTrackzone 

Limerick Machine 

Renewable Lubricants  

Colony Used Auto Parts 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1632 Time Final 1705 

Printed: 7/9/2022 5:05:54 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.654 

Avg. Speed 

71.054 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.948 

Best Speed 

81.657 

Best Lap by 

6 - Douglas Valley 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 7 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, GTX, PX 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:51:12 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 03:50 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


